Stipend Housing

The Bishop of Aston (post vacant until 29 September 2015) No Yes

The Archdeacon of Birmingham Yes Yes

The Archdeacon of Aston Yes Yes

The Revd Canon Martin Stephenson Yes Yes

The Revd Canon Freda Evans Yes Yes

The Revd Dr Andrew Jolley Yes Yes

The Revd John Routh Yes Yes

The Revd Nigel Traynor Yes Yes

The Revd Priscilla White Yes Yes

28. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

For year ended 31 December 2015 / Company Number: 440966

48 THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - BIRMINGHAM

30. TRANSITION TO FRS102
This is the first year BDBF has presented its results under FRS102 and SORP2015. The last financial statements under previous UK GAAP were for the year
ended 31 December 2014.  The date of transition to FRS102 was 1 January 2014. Set out below are a reconciliation of the surplus for the year and the reserves
from the amounts previously stated in the 2014 financial statements following the change in accounting policies.

Unrestricted funds

Endowment
2014

Restricted
2014

Designated
2014

Undesignated
2014

Total
2014

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

RECONCILIATION OF THE NET INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL
YEAR AS PREVIOUSLY STATED TO THAT RESTATED

Surplus / (deficit) as previously reported (before investment gains) 955 (491) 557 1,389 2,410

Defined benefit pension scheme – clergy - - 250 - 250

TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO NET INCOME - - 250 - 250

NET INCOME FOR THE YEAR UNDER FRS102
(BEFORE INVESTMENT GAINS)

955 (491) 807 1,389 2,660

Unrestricted funds

Endowment
2014

Restricted
2014

Designated
2014

Undesignated
2014

Total
2014

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

RESERVES RECONCILIATION – 1 JANUARY 2014

As at 1 January 2014 – as previously reported 26,671 5,251 1,238 4,569 37,729

Defined benefit pension scheme – clergy - - (5,035) - (5,035)

AS AT 1 JANUARY 2014 – RESTATED 26,671 5,251 (3,797) 4,569 32,694

29. FUNDS ADMINISTERED AS AGENT

The Board of Education (as incorporated within the Diocesan Board of Finance) receives contributions from governors of church schools in the Diocese in
connection with major repair and capital projects to Church Schools and also government grants in connection with the same. The Board of Education administers
these monies as managing agent and makes the appropriate payments to contractors for work carried out. The monies do not belong to the Board of Education
and as such the receipts and payments are not treated as incoming resources or resources expended in the Statement of Financial Activities. Any monies held or